xStack L2+ Managed Stackable Gigabit Switches
DGS-3420 Series
Flexible Choices
•    20/48 10/100/1000BASE-T ports or 20 SFP slots
•    4 Combo 10/100/1000BASE-T/SFP ports1
•    4 10-Gigabit SFP+ uplink ports
•    802.3af and 802.3at Power Over Ethernet support2
•    Optional External Redundant Power Supply

Warranty
Warranty • Lifetime6
Ordering Information
DGS-3420-28TC • 20 10/100/1000BASE-T and 4 Combo 10/100/1000BASE-T/SFP and 4 SFP+ 5
DGS-3420-26SC • 20 SFP and 4 Combo 10/100/1000BASE-T/SFP and 2 SFP+ 5
DGS-3420-28SC • 20 SFP and 4 Combo 10/100/1000BASE-T/SFP and 4 SFP+ 5
DGS-3420-28PC • 20 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE and 4 Combo 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/SFP and 4 SFP+ 5
DGS-3420-52T • 48 10/100/1000BASE-T and 4 SFP+5
DGS-3420-52P • 48 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE and 4 SFP+5
Optional Products
Optional Management Software
DV-600S •  D-View 6.0 Network Management Software Standard Edition
DV-600P •  D-View 6.0 Network Management Software Professional Edition
DV-601P7 •  E2ES Console Plug-in for D-View 6.0
Optional 10 Gbps SFP+ Transceivers
DEM-431XT-DD •  10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver (with DDM), 80 m: OM1 & OM2 MMF, 300 m: OM3 MMF
DEM-432XT • 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Transceiver (w/o DDM), 10 km
DEM-433XT-DD • 10GBASE-ER SFP+ Transceiver (with DDM), 40 km
DEM-435XT-DD • 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (with DDM), 220m: OM1 & OM2 MMF, 300 m: OM3 MMF
DEM-436XT-BXU • 10GBASE-LR BiDi SFP+ Transceiver (w/o DDM) 20 km, TX: 1270 nm, RX: 1330 nm
DGS-3420 Series xStack L2+ Managed Stackable Gigabit Switches
Optional 1 Gbps SFP Transceivers
DEM-310GT •  SFP transceiver, 1000BASE-LX standard, single-mode fiber, max. distance 10 km, 3.3 V operating voltage
DEM-311GT •  SFP transceiver, 1000BASE-SX standard, multi-mode fiber, max. distance 550 m, 3.3 V operating voltage
DEM-211 • SFP transceiver, 100BASE-FX multi-mode fiber, max. distance 2 km, 3.3 V operating voltage
©2011  D-Link Corporation/D-Link Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. D-Link and the D-Link logo are registered trademarks of D-Link Corporation or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. Other trademarks or registered
trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Visit www.dlink.com for more details.
D-Link Systems, Inc.  |  17595 Mt. Herrmann Street  |  Fountain Valley, CA 92708  |  800.326.1688  |  dlink.com
For more information
Optional Products continued
Optional 10 Gbps SFP+ Direct Attach Cables
DEM-CB100S • 10-GbE SFP+ 1 m Direct Attach Cable
DEM-CB300S • 10-GbE SFP+ 1 m Direct Attach Cable
Optional 10 Gbps SFP+ Direct Attach Cables
DPS-500 • 140-watt redundant power supply
DPS-700 8 • 589-watt redundant power supply
1For DGS-3420-28TC/28SC/28PC models. 2For DGS-3420-28PC/52P. 3By default, the fan speed is low. When the temperature inside the chassis is over 102.2˚F (39˚C), the fan switches to high speed and remains high until the temperature